BZT52CXXXS
Rev.G Mar.-2018                                                     DATA SHEET
SOD-323 塑封封装� 稳压二极管。�
Zener Diode in a SOD-323 Plastic Package.
200mW 功耗，中等电流，自动贴片组装。
200mW Power dissipation, medium current, automated assembly processes.
适用于 2.4V-39V 的宽范围稳压电路。�

Curre
nt IZTC
Vz @IZT IZT
ZZT
@IZT
ZZK
@IZK
IZK IR @VR
Nom
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
mA Ω mA uA V Min Max mA
BZT52C2V4S HWX 2.4 2.2 2.6 5 100 600 1 50 1 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C2V7S HW1 2.7 2.5 2.9 5 100 600 1 20 1 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V0S HW2 3.0 2.8 3.2 5 95 600 1 10 1 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V3S HW3 3.3 3.1 3.5 5 95 600 1 5 1 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V6S HW4 3.6 3.4 3.8 5 90 600 1 5 1 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V9S HW5 3.9 3.7 4.1 5 90 600 1 3 1 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C4V3S HW6 4.3 4 4.6 5 90 600 1 3 1 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C4V7S HW7 4.7 4.4 5 5 80 500 1 3 2 -3.5 0.2 5
BZT52C5V1S HW8 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 60 480 1 2 2 -2.7 1.2 5
BZT52C5V6S HW9 5.6 5.2 6 5 40 400 1 1 2 -2 2.5 5
BZT52C6V2S HWA 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10 150 1 3 4 0.4 3.7 5
BZT52C6V8S HWB 6.8 6.4 7.2 5 15 80 1 2 4 1.2 4.5 5
BZT52C7V5S HWC 7.5 7 7.9 5 15 80 1 1 5 2.5 5.3 5
BZT52C8V2S HWD 8.2 7.7 8.7 5 15 80 1 0.7 5 3.2 6.2 5
BZT52C9V1S HWE 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 15 100 1 0.5 6 3.8 7 5
BZT52C10S HWF 10 9.4 10.6 5 20 150 1 0.2 7 4.5 8 5
极限参数  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BZT52CXXXS
Rev.G Mar.-2018                                                     DATA SHEET

Curre
nt IZTC
Vz @IZT IZT
ZZT
@IZT
ZZK
@IZK
IZK IR @VR
Nom
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
mA Ω mA uA V Min Max mA
BZT52C11S HWG 11 10.4 11.6 5 20 150 1 0.1 8 5.4 9 5
BZT52C12S HWH 12 11.4 12.7 5 25 150 1 0.1 8 6 10 5
BZT52C13S HWI 13 12.4 14.1 5 30 170 1 0.1 8 7 11 5
BZT52C15S HWJ 15 13.8 15.6 5 30 200 1 0.1 10.5 9.2 13 5
BZT52C16S HWK 16 15.3 17.1 5 40 200 1 0.1 11.2 10.4 14 5
BZT52C18S HWL 18 16.8 19.1 5 45 225 1 0.1 12.6 12.4 16 5
BZT52C20S HWM 20 18.8 21.2 5 55 225 1 0.1 14 14.4 18 5
BZT52C22S HWN 22 20.8 23.3 5 55 250 1 0.1 15.4 16.4 20 5
BZT52C24S HWO 24 22.8 25.6 5 70 250 1 0.1 16.8 18.4 22 5
BZT52C27S HWP 27 25.1 28.9 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2
BZT52C30S HWQ 30 28 32 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21 24.4 29.4 2
BZT52C33S HWR 33 31 35 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2
BZT52C36S HWS 36 34 38 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2
BZT52C39S HWT 39 37 41 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 2
Notes:
 1. Part mounted on FR-4 PC board with recommended pad layout, as per
 2. Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effect.